## Enriching Body, Mind & Spirit



### **INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS**

# FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2023 ACADEMIC YEAR Year 7 to 10

(All fees are quoted in Australian Dollars - per student)

Fees are subject to annual review, please see the Business Notice attached for more details

FEE DETAIL	TERM	SEMESTER	YEAR
ENROLMENT CHARGES			
Enrolment Application Fee (Non-refundable)			\$200.00
Enrolment Confirmation Fee			\$500.00
(Non-refundable except in cases of visa refusal. Refer to Refund Policy, page 48 of Student Handbook for information about refunds.)			
TUITION FEES			
Compulsory Tuition Fees:			
Tuition fees for students in Year 7 to 9	\$5,547.00	\$11,094.00	\$22,188.00
Tuition fees for students in Year 10	\$6,142.25	\$12,284.50	\$24,569.00
Optional Tuition Fees:			
Please see pg 2 for elective subject levies			
NON-TUITION FEES			
Compulsory Non-Tuition Fees:			
Uniforms (Approximately as required)			\$1,200.00
Outdoor Education Camp			\$540.00
HOMESTAY AND OTHER THIRD PARTY COSTS:			
Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) approx	\$166.25	\$332.50	\$665.00
Liaison & Support @ \$30 per week	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00
Homestay Accommodation - \$280 per week	\$3,360.00	\$6,720.00	\$13,440.00
Non-Tuition Fees Total			\$17,285.00
Approximate Total Balance Due - Year 7-9**			\$40,173.00
Approximate Total Balance Due - Year 10 **			\$42,554.00

<sup>\*\*</sup> Homestay Relocation Fee if applicable \$500

<sup>\*\*</sup> Total balance may alter depending on whether optional tuition is undertaken

<sup>\*\*</sup> Homestay is calculated at 12 weeks for one term, 24 weeks for a semester and 48 weeks for a year

# Enriching Body, Mind & Spirit



### **INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS**

#### **ELECTIVE SUBJECT LEVIES AND EXCURSIONS**

Some elective subjects incur an excursion, camp or resource fee. These fees are above the set tuition fees.

#### **Guide to Subject Related Costs for 2023**

Subject Area - Annual Charge	Yr 9	Yr 10
Arts		
Visual / Digital Arts	\$80.00	\$80.00
Music	\$195.00	\$195.00
Drama	\$205.00	\$205.00
Humanities		
Business Studies	\$85.00	\$85.00
Health & Physical Education		
Exercise and Sports Studies	\$150.00	\$150.00

Instumental Music	Term	Annually
Music Tuition - Private lessons	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
Instument Hire	\$50.00	\$200.00







